PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JENIFER R. GELORME	06/11/2008	
THOMAS J. RUSH	06/16/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUSH BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	2175 DUNAVANT STREET
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12148009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)232-4437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-232-4261
Email: dkim@mcnair.net

Correspondent Name: Douglas W. Kim, McNair Law Firm, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10827

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028783.00010
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas W. Kim

Total Attachments: 2

source=executedAssignment#page1.tif source=executedAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021193 FRAME: 0695

500584352

UU UF\$ F

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jenifer R. Gelorme, having an address of 408 Hermitage Court, Charlotte, NC 28207, and Thomas J. Rush, having an address of 720 Bromley Road, Charlotte, NC 28207, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A SEAL AND METHOD FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE SEALING for which nonprovisional patent application, Serial No. 12/148,009, has been filed April 16, 2008. This application claims priority on provisional patent application, Serial No. 60/923,712, filed April 16, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Rush Brands, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, having a place of business at 2175 Dunavant Street, Charlotte, NC 28203, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Rush Brands, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office in any country to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Rush Brands, LLC as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Further, we will communicate to Rush Brands, LLC any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Rush Brands, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand and seal this day
of June	, 2008.	Jenifer R. Geloymo

1 of 2

	IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my han	d and seal this $_$	day day
of	June	, 2008.		· ^ \	
			16.		
			Thomas J. Ru	ısh	